

\200

SLP(C)No. 9438 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9438/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 17/11/2003 in FA 409/99
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. SILVERSONS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.9473/2004
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Ms. K Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
forM/s Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master