

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1451 OF 2005

M/S. SILVERSONS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Bundela, Adv.for
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties states that both parties agree for the case being referred to the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

Accordingly, on consent of the parties and their respective counsel, we direct that this matter be referred to the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

Let the representatives of both the parties should appear before the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

Office is directed to intimate the date of the Supreme Court Lok Adalat to both the parties.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master