

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[ Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987(Central Act)

Proceedings of the CIVIL APPEAL NO.1451/2005 of Lok Adalat

M/S SILVERSONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2010

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.for  
M/s Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N.Bundela,Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

O R D E R

No settlement is possible.

List in Court.

.....J  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J  
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]  
MEMBER LOK ADALAT

(Seal of the Committee)