

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1451 OF 2005

M/S. SILVERSONS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For completion of arguments, the case be listed on

15.09.2011.

To be taken up as the first case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master